

Date: June 14, 2022

To: Chair and Members

Art in Public Places Trust

From: Michael Spring, Director

Department of Cultural Affairs

Subject: Trust Resolution No. APPT 22-26 / Zelda Glazer Soundscape Park / Artist

Proposal Contracts

Trust Resolution No. APPT 22-26

RESOLUTION APPROVING PROPOSAL CONTRACTS IN SUBSTANTIALLY THE FORM ATTACHED WITH THE FOLLOWING FIVE (5) MIAMI-BASED ARTISTS AND THREE (3) ALTERNATES IN THE NOT-TO-EXCEED FEE AMOUNTS AS DESCRIBED BELOW FOR EACH ARTIST:

	Recommended Artist	Proposal Fee
1	Ana Urvina	\$850.00
2	Joseriberto Perez	\$850.00
3	Tonya Vegas	\$850.00
4	Alex Nunez	\$850.00
5	Nicole Salcedo	\$850.00
Alternates in order of preference & scope		
1	Glexis Novoa	
2	Nabila Santa-Cristo	
3	Liene Bosque	
	Combined Total Expenditure:	\$4,250.00

FOR A COMBINED TOTAL EXPENDITURE AMOUNT NOT-TO-EXCEED \$4,250.00 FOR THE ZELDA GLAZER SOUNDSCAPE PARK (FROM INTERNAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT PUBLIC ART FUND).

Recommendation

It is recommended that the Art in Public Places Trust approve Proposal Contracts in substantially the form attached with the following five (5) Miami-based artists and three (3) alternates in the not-to-exceed fee amounts as described below for each artist:

	Recommended Artist	Proposal Fee
1	Ana Urvina	\$850.00
2	Joseriberto Perez	\$850.00
3	Tonya Vegas	\$850.00
4	Alex Nunez	\$850.00
5	Nicole Salcedo	\$850.00
	Alternates in order of preference & scope	
1	Glexis Novoa	
2	Nabila Santa-Cristo	
3	Liene Bosque	
	Combined Total Expenditure:	\$4,250.00

For a combined total expenditure amount not-to-exceed \$4,250.00 for the Zelda Glazer Soundscape Park Project (From Internal Services Department Public Art funds)

Background

A meeting of the Professional Advisory Committee (PAC) convened on May 16, 2022 with the purpose of reviewing artist qualifications for the Zelda Glazer Soundscape Park. Zelda Glazer Soundscape Park is a multipurpose facility built by the County on the grounds of the Zelda Glazer Middle School, a property of the Miami-Dade Public Schools in the vicinity of SW 150th Avenue and SW 24th Street in the southwestern part of Miami-Dade County. This joint-use facility will be run and operated by Miami-Dade County as an outdoor amphitheater, community playfield, and as school overflow parking during the day.

Opportunities for public art as agreed upon by the project's design and client team included cladding applications and or durable surface treatments to the architectural structure that supports a large LED screen and stage, potentially treatments to concrete benches within the screen / stage seating area, and integrated designs into concrete hardscape within the park's entrance pergola.

After careful discussion, the PAC recommended the invitation of the following five (5) artists and three (3) alternates in order of preference to develop proposals for the project:

- 1. Ana Urvina
- 2. Joseriberto Perez
- 3. Tonya Vegas
- 4. Alex Nunez
- 5. Nicole Salcedo

Alternates – Order of Preference

- 1. Glexis Novoa
- 2. Nabila Santa-Cristo
- 3. Liene Bosque

APP staff recommends approval of Trust Resolution APPT No. 22-27 authorizing Proposal Contracts in substantially the form attached with the above five (5) artists and three (3) alternates, each in the fixed fee amount of \$850.00 for proposal development services for the Zelda Glazer Soundscape Park project for a combined not-to-exceed expenditure amount of \$4,250.00.